SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).636/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2008 in CRLRP No.1119/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.D.RAJAPPAN PILLAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S ESS ENN BANKERS & ANR. (With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay) WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 895 of 2009 Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Avijeet Kr., Adv. Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matters be adjourned for two weeks for filing additional documents as prayed for.

(Madhu Bala) Sr.PA (Juginder Kaur) Court Master