SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).636/2009

P.D.RAJAPPAN PILLAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ESS ENN BANKERS & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents and office report ))
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 895 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 08/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The learned counsel for both the respondents states that she does not want to file counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court disclosing the factual details, as pointed out in the office report dated 7.7.2010 regarding deposit.

(S.G. SHAH) Registrar

rd

courtsindia