w.ecourtsindia.co

www.ecourtsindia.cor

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).636/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2008 in CRLRP No.1119/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.D.RAJAPPAN PILLAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ESS ENN BANKERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(Crl) NO.895 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 10/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Having regard to the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, let this matter be adjourned till after the summer vacation.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur) Court Master Assistant Registrar