S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).636/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2008 in CRLRP No.1119/2007, of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.D.RAJAPPAN PILLAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ESS ENN BANKERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents and office report) (For final disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl.) NO.895 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 18/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sriram P., Adv. For Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

Ms. Prasana Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners states that the petitioners are willing to pay a sum of Rs.6,50,000/- (Rupees six lakh and fifty thousand only) to the complainant.

In view of the above, learned counsel appearing for the complainant prays for time to seek instructions.

List the matters after two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

|Court Master

www.ecourtsind